Account Nulliber: 1221456 Wil 5 Vol. /191 Page 32549 ACAPS (Jum) er: 97239105854(). Date Printed Reconveyance Fee \$20.00 when recorded wall to the second state of the preinces terr en es ees prijstes sint en to de e prijstes brijeed om y Bank of America AMERITITIE, has recorded this Northwest Regional Loan Service Center instrument by request as an accompidation only, P.O. Box 3828 e verional aktivisti in respect the the every of and has not examined if for regularity and sufficiency Seattle, WA 91124-3828 or as to its effect upon the fitle to any real property ""that may be described therein. 13.5 MC1300-560 RESERVED FOR AUDITOR'S USE ONLY PERSONAL LINE OF CREDIT TRUST DEED 205 6 10000 THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this %20d. 100 day of 15 0ctober 10 shields Margaret And Baker 10 shields the control of the contro Grantor. whose address is , 3344 PINE GROVE RD KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 Ameritide: and प्रमाणीय । Beneficiary, at its above named address. and Bank of America NT&SA WHEREAS Gruntor has entered into an agreement with Beneficiary under which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to repayment and reborrowing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point in time of: ten thousand dollars and no cents (\$ 10,000.00 ) Dollars which indebtedness is evidenced by Grantor's Agreement and Disclosure Statement Equity Maximizer (R) Home Equity Line of Credit signed on October 2, 19 97; (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement is incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth.

TO SECURE to Beneficiary the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with all renewals, modifications, or extensions thereof, with interest thereof, with interest thereof, with interest thereof, the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Grantof nerein confained, together with interest thereon at such rate as may be agreed upon, Grantor does hereby irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to the Trustee In Trust, with the power of sale, the following described property in

Klamath

County, State of Oregon:

See Legal Description Attached Hereto And Made A Part Thereof.

Property Tax ID# 592674.

together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now or tereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appearances, and the rents issues and profits thereof; it being the express intent of Grantor and Beneficiary that this Deed of Trust and the estate held by Trustee hereunder shall continue in effect notwithstanding that from time-to-time no indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement may exist, and shall survive as security for all new or additional indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement from time-to-time arising/

MATURITY DATE: The term of the Agreement commences on the date this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on 9/22/2022

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. This agreement contains a Variable Interest Rate. The interest rate on Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement may vary from time-to-filme in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement.

To protect the security of this Dead of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

- 1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or limprovement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.
- 2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust
- 3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior liens. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust, in the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale.
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding:
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assessed at trial or on appeal.
- 6. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against the property.
- 7. To promptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgaga or grantof or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary harmless from the consequences of any failure to do so.
- 8. Should Grantor fall to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances, or other charges against the property hereinabove described; or otherwise full to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained, the performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so paid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement or other loan document from the date of such payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. 8. Should Grantor fall to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances,

1. In the green and protection of the property is faven or garnaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or suck portion there of an interpretation of any surple being attended before the paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligations.

2. By accepting payment of any surple secured hereby after its due data; Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.

3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request of the person entitled thereto.

THIS INSTRUMENT, WILL NOT ALLOW FOR THE USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. gent ann Bake OFFICIAL SEAL ANN SELVERA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 030201 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 9, 1997 ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY INDIVIDUAL STATE OF OREGON and reflect bit justice that the sead of their vision benefit but in an inference of the control of their but in a control of their STATE OF OREGON AND าว โรกค์ อัสสาเลโ 141270 I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Margaret Ann Baker presence and acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. the temporary control of surpline will het me trace and The construction of the control of t ACKNOWLEDGMENT IN A REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY STATE OF OREGON County of I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that The but us at the court asking the compositions will return a few the many of the court of the c le december in signed this instrument in my presence; on oath stated that (he/she/they) was/were authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the of \_\_\_\_ ti (kii, listaat tajaj**ima**jasetio alivaatao sidos aseell esidonya dost to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. does to the state of one of the state of the Constructed and Community of the production of the community of the construction of th My appointment expires

o Trustee:

To Trustee:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reborvey, without warranty, all the estate now field by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. lik artius es des des raisses s'agons seus en gener

Date	d:	alerth		10.	7 25	1000																				y entiti			
0820	S Vi	144	194	361 21	1203	I Facility	Sile.	at isla	1 6373	4 7	3 (CE)	_ FIS	(alare	91	274	172	54H.	19iya	1.1	1.144	28913	W.	NAME OF	1.10	11.50 %	y entiti			
3133	A.C.	2147	WILL	D /156	8 141	112.00	2 114	75:6-1	the sail	4 34.44		Zini	21.5		17.5	12.6	and C	2000	77.3.52	56 172.33	Later 1	21.331	41. 4	30 18	双连接	Color	attent.	20. 25.50	rest2
2112	1 2 6 2	vi d s		Fd L	te vil	6.45	4			*					en m		1110	المنا	ilvey	arice	lo:	17.14	7 33 F.S.	14° '8'.	41.47.17	iz ir ist. Dratta			
F. 4			3:41														POG		300,00	2791.07	600.003	19011	Collection.	対学研	7311	Terret in	5.0	Was be	25
												217			19							100	19.15	6.15	M. Sui	anno.	4.52	1,1301	erse.
134					72							环间			5.7	[[]		Total Control	New York	1000			article.		1.50				

Assessed Owner: Margaret Ann Baker

Property Address: 3344 Pine Grove Road Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Legal Description: A tract of land situated in the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a three-fourth inch iron pipe marking the Northwest corner of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 9; thence North 89 degrees 59! East along the North line of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 9 a distance of 490.00 feet to the Westerly right-of-way line a distance of 266.14 Road; thence South 0 degrees 31! 30" East along said right-of-way line a distance of 266.14 feet; thence West a distance of 492.44 feet to the West line of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 9; thence North along the West line of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 9 a distance of 266.00 feet to the point of beginning.

INITIAL HERE: MB

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of Amerititle Ameritation of October A.D., 19 97 at 11:51 o'clock A.M., and duly record of October 00 No. 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
A D 19 97 at 11:51 o clock	ed in Vol. <u>M97</u>
of October A.D. 19 37 at on Page 32549  of Morrgages on Page 32549	ch, County Clerk
of Mortgages on Page 3233  Bernetha G. Lei  By Karthur K.	<u> </u>
FIE \$20.00	